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Credit Transfer Pathway
FVTC Program: 101011 - Accounting

Rasmussen College Accounting Bachelor’s Degree:
Academic Year: 2016-17

FVTC

\ Credits \ Course No.

Rasmussen College

Course Title

Credits

Course No.

10-101-102
10-101-103
10-101-130
10-101-131
10-101-145
10-101-150
10-101-151
10-101-152
10-101-158
10-101-164
10-101-180
10-101-181
10-101-182
10-101-187
10-101-190
10-101-191
10-101-193
10-102-103
10-102-112
10-103-120
10-106-112

10-801-195
10-801-196
10-804-123
10-809-166
10-809-195
10-809-197
10-809-199

10-101-156

10-101-188
10-101-156
10-101-189
10-104-151

Course Title
Technical Studies
QuickBooks Accounting Applications
Sage Accounting Applications
Cost Accounting A
Cost Accounting B
Spreadsheets, Beginning
Income Tax Accounting A
Income Tax Accounting B
Spreadsheets, Intermediate
Accounting Internship/Capstone
Accounting Database Applications
Financial Accounting 1
Financial Accounting 2
Intermediate Accounting 1
Payroll Accounting
Financial Fraud Detection, Fundamentals of
Intermediate Accounting 2
Great Plains-Enterprise Resource Planning System
Business Law 1
Business, Introduction to
MS Office Suite, Introduction
Keyboarding Speed Development
Total Technical Studies Credits:
General Studies
Written Communication
Oral/Interpersonal Communication
Math w Business Apps
Intro to Ethics: Theory & App
Economics
Contemporary American Society
Psychology of Human Relations
Total General Studies Credits:
Suggested Electives
Advanced Income Tax Applications
Total Elective Credits

Total Credits Needed to Earn Degree

Additional Courses Available at FVTC
Cost Accounting, Advanced

VITA Tax Assistance

Income Tax Accounting, Advanced

Marketing 1, Principles of
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Students will receive 90 Quarter credits at
the lower division level in a block of credit
towards a Bachelor’s Degree in Accounting

Total credits accepted: 90 Q



Credit Transfer Pathway
FVTC Program: 101011 - Accounting

Fox va"e Rasmussen College Accounting Bachelor’s Degree:
TECHNICAL COLLEGE #» Academic Year: 2016-17
Notes: Additional courses to be taken at Rasmussen College

Course No. Course Title Credits

Quarter credits rather than semester credits are used at
Rasmussen College

ACG 3080 Managerial Accounting Theory & Practice 4
FVTC credit conversion ACG 3481 Cost Accounting 4
(One semester credit = 1.5 quarter Credits) ACG 3085 Advanced Auditing Concepts & Standards 4
Disclaimer: Students planning to transfer should contact the ACG 3246 Intermediate Financial Accounting I 4
Transfer personnel at Rasmussen College for the most ACG 4402 Accounting Information Systems 4
current transfer information. GEB 3020 Advanced Principles of Financial Management 4
ECO 3250 Managerial Economics 4
ACG 3256 Intermediate Financial Accounting II 4
ACG 4619 Corporate and International Accounting 4
FIN 3247 Investments and Security Markets 4
BGEH2_ POT 4001-Political Thought 4
ACG 3205 Risk Management for Accountants 4
BUL 3266 Business Law and Finance 4
MAN 3504 Operations Management 4
TAX 3257 Partnership and Corporate Taxation 4
BGEC1_ MMC 3407-Visual Communication in the Media 4
MAN 4720 Strategic Management 4
MAN 4845 Leadership and Teams 4
BGEH1_ AML 4680-Literature of American Minorities 4
ACG 4724 Career Planning for Professionals 3
Select_ACCT_Track | Select Accounting Capstone or Internship 3
BGEMNS1_ EVR 3410-Human Uses of the Environment 4
BGESS1_ AMH 3304-Visions of America Since 1945 4

Total credits from Rasmussen: 90 Q

Total credits from FVTC: 90 Q

Total credits needed to complete Rasmussen College 180 Q
Accounting Bachelor’s Degree



