

Credit Transfer Pathway FVTC Program: 101011 - Accounting Rasmussen College Accounting Bachelor's Degree:

Academic Year: 2016-17

FVTC			Rasmussen College			
Course No.	Course Title	Credits	Course No.	Course Title	Credits	
	Technical Studies			-	-	
10-101-102	QuickBooks Accounting Applications	1		Students will receive 90 Quarter credits at the lower division level in a block of credit towards a Bachelor's Degree in Accounting		
10-101-103	Sage Accounting Applications	1				
10-101-130	Cost Accounting A	2				
10-101-131	Cost Accounting B	2				
10-101-145	Spreadsheets, Beginning	1				
10-101-150	Income Tax Accounting A	2				
10-101-151	Income Tax Accounting B	2				
10-101-152	Spreadsheets, Intermediate	1				
10-101-158	Accounting Internship/Capstone	2				
10-101-164	Accounting Database Applications	2				
10-101-180	Financial Accounting 1	4				
10-101-181	Financial Accounting 2	4				
10-101-182	Intermediate Accounting 1	4				
10-101-187	Payroll Accounting	3				
10-101-190	Financial Fraud Detection, Fundamentals of	1				
10-101-191	Intermediate Accounting 2	3				
10-101-193	Great Plains-Enterprise Resource Planning System	1				
10-102-103	Business Law 1	3				
10-102-112	Business, Introduction to	3				
10-103-120	MS Office Suite, Introduction	2				
10-106-112	Keyboarding Speed Development	1				
	Total Technical Studies Credits:	45				
	General Studies				-	
10-801-195	Written Communication	3				
10-801-196	Oral/Interpersonal Communication	3				
10-804-123	Math w Business Apps	3				
10-809-166	Intro to Ethics: Theory & App	3				
10-809-195	Economics	3				
10-809-197	Contemporary American Society	3				
10-809-199	Psychology of Human Relations	3				
	Total General Studies Credits:	21				
	Suggested Electives					
10-101-156	Advanced Income Tax Applications	3				
	Total Elective Credits	3				
	Total Credits Needed to Earn Degree	69				
	Additional Courses Available at FVTC					
10-101-188	Cost Accounting, Advanced	3				
10-101-156	VITA Tax Assistance	1				
10-101-189	Income Tax Accounting, Advanced	3				
10-104-151	Marketing 1, Principles of	3				
				Total credits accepted:	90 O	



Credit Transfer Pathway FVTC Program: 101011 - Accounting Rasmussen College Accounting Bachelor's Degree: Academic Year: 2016-17

Notes:

Quarter credits rather than semester credits are used at Rasmussen College

FVTC credit conversion (One semester credit = 1.5 quarter credits)

Disclaimer: Students planning to transfer should contact the Transfer personnel at Rasmussen College for the most current transfer information.

Additional courses to be taken at Rasmussen College						
Course No.	Course Title	Credits				
ACG 3080	Managerial Accounting Theory & Practice	4				
ACG 3481	Cost Accounting	4				
ACG 3085	Advanced Auditing Concepts & Standards					
ACG 3246	Intermediate Financial Accounting I					
ACG 4402	Accounting Information Systems					
GEB 3020	Advanced Principles of Financial Management	4				
ECO 3250	Managerial Economics	4				
ACG 3256	Intermediate Financial Accounting II	4				
ACG 4619	Corporate and International Accounting	4				
FIN 3247	Investments and Security Markets	4				
BGEH2_	POT 4001-Political Thought	4				
ACG 3205	Risk Management for Accountants	4				
BUL 3266	Business Law and Finance	4				
MAN 3504	Operations Management	4				
TAX 3257	Partnership and Corporate Taxation	4				
BGEC1_	MMC 3407-Visual Communication in the Media	4				
MAN 4720	Strategic Management	4				
MAN 4845	Leadership and Teams	4				
BGEH1_	AML 4680-Literature of American Minorities	4				
ACG 4724	Career Planning for Professionals	3				
Select_ACCT_Track	Select Accounting Capstone or Internship	3				
BGEMNS1_	MNS1_ EVR 3410-Human Uses of the Environment					
BGESS1_	AMH 3304-Visions of America Since 1945	4				
Total credits from Rasmussen:						
Total credits from FVTC:						
Total credits needed to complete Rasmussen College Accounting Bachelor's Degree						